SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

SCHEDULE 1 9

CUSIP No.

Series A Common Stock: 74915M100 Series B Common Stock: 74915M209

1	Names of Reporting Persons I.R.S. Identification Nos. of Above Persons (Entities Only) Gregory B. Maffei					
2	Check the Appropriate Box if a Member of a Group (See Instructions)					
	(a)	0				
	(b)	0				
3	SEC Use Onl	ly				
4	Source of Fur OO	nds (See Instructions)				
5	Check Box if	Disclosure of Legal Proceedings Is Required Pursuant to Item 2(d) or 2(e) 0				
6	Citizenship or U.S.	r Place of Organization				
Number of Shares						
Beneficially Owned by						

Stock is entitled to cast 1 vote and each share of Series B Common Stock is entitled to cast 10 votes on all matters upon which stockholders are generally entitled to vote, Mr. Maffei may be deemed to beneficially own voting equity securities of the Issuer representing approximately 4.9% of the voting power with respect to the general election of directors of the Issuer.

Mr. Maffei has the sole power to vote and to dispose of, or to direct the voting or disposition of, his shares of Common Stock.

(c) On October 25, 2019, Mr. Maffei acquired beneficial ownership of 323,176 shares of Series B Common Stock, as a result of the vesting on December 24, 2019 of stock options to purchase 323,176 shares of Series B Common Stock held by Mr. Maffei at an exercise price of \$29.87 per share. Other lifeatis is large cutet 0 160, givin chall stock held

SIGNATURE

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

October 25, 2019

/s/ Gregory B. Maffei

Gregory B. Maffei

[Signature Page to GM Amendment No. 1 to Qurate Retail, Inc. 13D]